Expressed in Eastern Caribbean Dollars For the Year Ended 31 March 2019

|  EASTERN CARIBBEAN CENTRAL BANK ANNUAL REPORT 2018/2019168

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Expressed in Eastern Caribbean Dollars For the Year Ended 31 March 2019

EASTERN CARIBBEAN CENTRAL BANK ANNUAL REPORT 2018/2019   | 169

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Expressed in Eastern Caribbean Dollars For the Year Ended 31 March 2019

|  EASTERN CARIBBEAN CENTRAL BANK ANNUAL REPORT 2018/2019170

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Expressed in Eastern Caribbean Dollars For the Year Ended 31 March 2019

Eastern Caribbean Central Bank
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 March 2019
(Expressed in Eastern Caribbean dollars)

116

31. Transition to IFRS 9

The following table summarises the impact of adopting IFRS 9 on the Bank’s statement of financial
position as at 1 April 2018.

The adoption of IFRS 9 had no impact on the Bank’s financial liabilities.

IAS 39
Measurement

Catetory

IFRS 9
Measurement

Category

IAS 39
Carrying amount

at 31 March 2018

IFRS 9
Reclassification

IFRS 9
Remeasurement

including ECL

IFRS 9 Carrying
amount at

1  April 2018

Regional and foreign currencies  Amortised Cost  Amortised Cost   68,773,676   -   -   68,773,676

Balances with other central banks  Amortised Cost  Amortised Cost   6,223,088   -   -   6,223,088

Balances with foreign banks  Amortised Cost  Amortised Cost   64,548   -   -   64,548

Money market instruments and money at call  Amortised Cost  Amortised Cost   673,187,314   -   -   673,187,314

Money market instruments  AFS (FVOCI)  FVOCI   835,657,516   -   835,657,516

Financial Assets held for trading  FVTPL  FVTPL   656,871   -   -   656,871
Available-for-sale foreign investment
securities - AFS  AFS (FVOCI)  FVOCI   3,157,667,399   -   3,157,667,399
   To foreign investment securities - FVOCI   (3,157,667,399) -   (3,157,667,399)

   4,742,230,412   (3,157,667,399) 1,584,563,013
Foreign investment securities - FVOCI  -  FVOCI   -   -
   From AFS foreign investment securities   -   3,157,667,399 (470,930)   3,157,196,469

   -   3,157,667,399 (470,930)   3,157,196,469

Cash and Balances with Local Banks  Amortised Cost  Amortised Cost   3,221,502   -   -   3,221,502

Term Deposits   Amortised Cost  Amortised Cost   7,748,428   -   -   7,748,428

Domestic investment securities - AFS  AFS (Cost)  FVOCI   624,186   -   -   624,186

   To domestic investment securities - FVOCI   (624,186)   -   (624,186)
   624,186   (624,186)   -

Domestic investment securities - FVOCI  AFS (Cost)  FVOCI   -   -   -   -

   From domestic investment securities - AFS   -   624,186 -   624,186
   -   624,186 -   624,186

Participating governments securities  Amortised Cost  Amortised Cost   83,189,928   -   (173,190) 83,016,738

Participating governments advances  Amortised Cost  Amortised Cost   43,330,371   -   (54,580) 43,275,791
Accounts receivable  Amortised Cost  Amortised Cost   12,848,670   -   -   12,848,670

Total Financial Assets   4,893,193,497   -   (698,700)   4,892,494,797

Liabilities
Demand Liabilities - Domestic  Amortised Cost  Amortised Cost   4,861,299,250   -   -   4,861,299,250

Demand Liabilities - Foreign  Amortised Cost  Amortised Cost   10,425,453   -   -   10,425,453

Financial Liabilities held for trading  FVTPL  FVTPL   219,130   -   -   219,130

IMF Government General Resource Accounts  Amortised Cost  Amortised Cost   1,162,925   -   -   1,162,925